1 IK 9065, SK 9065, SL 9065CT / 09.11.07 e
	 Monitoring technique
	 Underload monitor ( cos ϕ monitor) IK 9065,
	 SK 9065, SL 9065CT	 varimeter
• 	According to IEC/EN 60 255, DIN VDE 0435-303
• 	Detection of underload (cos ϕ)
• 	Without auxiliary supply
• 	Current up to 8 A

			   energized or de-energized on trip,
			   selection via switch on the front
Ordering example for variants
IK 9065	 .11	 /_ _ _	 3 AC 400 V	 0.4 ... 8 A	 1 ... 100 s
					     Operate delay
					     Current range
					     Nominal voltage
					     Variant, if required
					     Contacts
					     Type
	V ariants
11 12 14
IK9065
SK9065
L1 L1' L2 L3
L1
L3
L2
M
3~
M8412
IK 9065.11 with single-phase load
IK/SK 9065.11 for motors with separate windings
IK/SK 9065.11 with 3-phase load and external current transformer
11 12 14
IK9065
SK9065
L1 L1' L2 L3
N
L
load
M8782
11 12 14
IK9065
SK9065
L1 L1' L2 L3
L1
L3
L2
M
3~
M8780
K L
lk
Please connect the CT in
the right sense of winding !
11 12 14
IK9065
SK9065
L1 L1' L2 L3
L1
L3
L2
M
3~
M8779
KK
LL ll
kk
FF
high
speed
low
speed
1W1
2W1
2V1
2U1
1V1
1U1
IK 9065.11   3 AC 400 V   0.4 ... 8 A   1 ... 100 s
Article number:	 0055534
•	 Output:	 1 changeover contact